1,20
9 de Septiembre de 2017
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

Dificultades Progresivas (Art. 269) (A

Dificultades progresivas)

0s

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

HORA H
NONE / NONE /2012 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / PSP

VULKANA C
VIGARO Z / GLORIA X
GRECO /2010 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

ISECA
CENTAUER Z / MUSA X
MANDARIN DE BALME /

2010 / FEMALE / CASTANA
/ CDE

BLACKY DU GISORS
HYM D'ISIGNY / MILADY DU
GISORS X AHORN / 2011/

GELDING / NEGRA / SF

MAYFLY
EUROCOMMERCE BERLIN /
FLY Il /2010 / FEMALE /
TORDA / CDE

I GRAN SON DE LAS
AGRUPADAS
BALOUBET SON / ZIZIANA X
MULTAZEM / 2013 / MALE /
CASTANA / CDE

PDC PACHECO
NEW DEAL G / RINNY VAN
HET ZAVELHOF X CAMUS /

L.A.C.

9153PT

133723

116070

126111

106937

125060

84918

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CABRAL VOZONE,

Anténio Maria

Pista / Arena:

L.D.N.

209203

MILSTON HENRIQUES
DA CRUZ / GABRIEL

ANTONIO SANTOS
MIRANDA

MIGUEL
HERNANDO, Jesu
AURE CEDIEL /
Y.CUESTA

MASSO GEA,
Cristina

438
S

220206

PATRICIA GEA ORTIGAS

/ CRIA CABALLAR D
LAS FFAA.

GARCIA-TORRES

E

17140

BODELON, Emilio
PATRICIA GEA ORTIGAS

/ NONE

GARRIDO

204754

FREIJANES, Vicente
MONTE SAN CRISTOBAL

S.L. / MONTE SAN
CRISTOBAL

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio

1290

RECA AGRINDUS SL /
RECA AGRINDUS SL

MORALEJO
ANTUNEZ, Alba

88107

None

Pais

PT

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
os SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

2008 / MALE / ALAZANA /
CDE

8 SIRACUSA DE OLID
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
DALIDA DE L'ESPERANCE X
POOR BOY / 2011 / FEMALE
/ CASTANA / CDE

9 CLASS ACT
NONE / NONE / 2006 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA / PSI

10 CALIFORNNIA Z
COLTAIRE Z / PEBBLES /
2008 / FEMALE / TORDA /

ZANG
11 PRINCESS OF DARCO
DARCO / GOBELA /2008 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE
12 CRAZY DEL MASET

CARPACCIO / RAZY DEL
MASET / 2005 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

13 ESPARTACO CS
ESPRIWALL / GIVA NOVA /
2009 / MALE / NEGRA / CDE

14 DICAPITOL
DIARADO / PUSCHEL / 2010
/ GELDING / TORDA /
OLDBG

15 JIFA
CORLAND / NEIGE DE LA
COUR X CUMANO / 2011/

FEMALE / TORDA / CDE

16 IMPIA HONTANAR
ARRIONDAS / ITACA DE LA

L.A.C.

112416

69383

90360

85884

55176

89324

111147

165313

43384

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

JAVIER LOSADA
CARDOSO / PDC

GARCIA-GALLARDO
GARCIA, Enrique
C. E. MIRAFLORES /

Y.VALLE DE OLID

JUNQUERA BEDIA,
Laura

DAVID RUIZ PALOMERO
/ NONE

GARRIDO PEREZ,
Pablo
MONTE SAN CRISTOBAL
S.L. / NONE

SILVA ABREU, Ana
Marta
ANTONIO CABANAS
RODRIGUEZ / EL
RANCHO

GANDIA AGUILAR,
Elena

Y.DEL MASET / Y.DEL
MASET

PERALTA MORENO
DE VEGA, Carmen
CARMEN PERALTA
MORENO DE VEGA /
Y.CARRASCAL DE
SANCHIRICONES

SANCHEZ-PANDO
ARISTEGUI, Paula
IVAN SANTOVENIA
BILBAO / NONE

ALMANSA AGUILAR,
Francisco
CRIA CABALLAR DE LAS
FF.AA. / CRIA CABALLAR
DE LAS FFAA.

NOVELLA
GUTIERREZ,

L.D.N.

2291

30985

14452

224036

506

35245

161524

206720

61474

ES

ES

ES

PT

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES



0os

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CAPILLA / 2004 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

CAPORAL D'ELLE
CABRI D'ELLE / JOIE D'ELLE
X ARPEGE PIERREVILLE /
2012 / MALE / ALAZANA /
SF

ZUIDSAND
ZUIDPOOL / TASMANIA X
DROSSAN /2004 / MALE /

CASTANA / CDE

ZANNINI Z
ZUCCHERO ADELHEID Z /
ANNINI Z /2009 / FEMALE /
ALAZANA / ZANG

LENNON DE YS
GRIOT DE MARA / AREVA
DE YS /2011 /MALE/
ALAZANA / A.A.

KIRA DEL PAS
CENTAUER Z / VENTISCA
DEL PAS / 2007 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

ZAR
MILAGRO 47,36% / NONE /
2010 / GELDING / ALAZANA
/ CDE

LORINA DC
BARBARIAN / LOREEN /
2008 / FEMALE / CASTANA
/ CDE

RIVAGE DES
MARVEILLES

NONE / NONE / 2005 / MALE
/ CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

120658

111007

114993

113215

86308

138570

148373

52495

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

Carmen
ALVARO NOVELLA DEL
HOYO / EL HONTANAR

BAMONDE
BERMUDEZ DE
CASTRO, Jesus
AGROARTIME S.C/
HARAS D'ELLE

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Pablo
ANDREA KATHARINA
BARTENSTEIN / JUAN
CORTIGUERA RUIZ

GONZALEZ FRAGA,
Javier

JORGE TOMAS DUATO /
NONE

CAMIRUAGA RUEDA,
Enrique
JAVIER PALACIOS
VAZQUEZ / JAVIER
PALACIOS VAZQUEZ

PERALTA MORENO
DE VEGA, Sofia
MARIA LUISA MORILLO
MARTINEZ / Y.DEL PAS

GARCIA-GALLARDO
GARCIA, Pablo
CESAR MANANES
GUTIERREZ / C.E.

MIRAFLORES

SAEZ GARCIA,
Cristina
MARTA BRU DE
ARAGON / LA MESADA
DC

FERNANDEZ
ORDEJON, Javier
PILAR BARREIRO
DOMINGUEZ / NONE

L.D.N.

3856

249677

24217

1300

17183

411

61828

32990

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

SECRETARIAS

ECUESTRES



0os

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

None

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUEL PACHA
GADGET DU BANNEY /
IVOIRE DU MERVAUX / 2004
/ GELDING / CASTANA / SF

CARECA DE RUYCO
RUENTE / GEODE DE
RIVIERE / 2001 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

QUERCUS
NONE / NONE / 2004 /
GELDING / CASTANA /

NONE

MARINNUS VAN-DER
LUBRE
BIGARO / MY WAY VAM TEN
BOSCH /2010 / GELDING /
TORDA / NONE

BELLAGIO MASSUERE
MR. FLY DE LANDETTE /
SCUADRA X CALATO / 2011
/ MALE / CASTANA / SF

DONA JIMENA DE
ORION
NEW DEAL G / ALL MUSIC /
2006 / FEMALE / CASTANA
/ CDE

FUNGAF GANDARINHA
UGAF / XARA GANDARINHA
/2010 / MALE / TORDA /
PSP

LATIGO QUIN
AZOR QUIN / FURIOSA QUIN
/2005 / MALE / CASTANA /
PRE

L.A.C.

110409

17258

139217

108019

156522

150874

7670PT

164966

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

UNCETA PEREZ
Alicia
JOSE MARIA MATEOS
SALGADO / NONE

LEON GONZALEZ,
Maria
MARIA LEON
GONZALEZ / Y.DE
RUYCO

MARTINEZ GARCIA-

GALLARDO, Manuel

BEATRIZ VILA CABEZA
/ NONE

MISIS CYGAN,
Eleonor
BERTA GONZALEZ
ARROYO / NONE

SERRANO SAEZ,
lvan
SPORT HORSES CC
2019 SLU / M. BRUNO
CHASSAING

ANTUNEZ IGLESIAS,
Maria
ANNA MOREL / Y.ORION

CABRAL VOZONE,
Anténio Maria
MARTA MARINHEIRO /
MARTA E JOAO
MARINHEIRO

ALONSO JATO, Maria

NURIA DEL SALVADOR /
NONE

L.D.N.

132263

148250

40607

52924

1791

61392

209203

52897

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

PT

ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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